

Crl.Rev 26-25

Order no.07

Dated 02-04-2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner takes no step. None move.

OP No.1 files advocate hazira.

The case is running exparte against the OP No.2 and 3.

Ld. Po is on duty of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble High Court Vide No.984-R(JS) dated 23.02.2026. I am in-charge of all AdJ courts.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **04-06-2026** for hearing.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court

Lalbagh, Murshidabad

In-Charge

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court

Lalbagh, Murshidabad

In-Charge