

Criminal Revision 26-2025

Order no 08 , dt 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the present Criminal Revision.

Revisionist / Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

Respondent/OP no.1 files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

It is now 3 pm.

On repeated calls none found present for the Revisionist / Petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for OP no.1 is present.

Perused the case record.

It appears that inspite of service of notice OP no.2 and 3 have not turned up.

Although the Revisionist / Petitioner remained absent without steps but it is a Criminal Revision which should be disposed off on merit.

Since the OP no.1 is contesting the present criminal revision he should be given opportunity of hearing.

Accordingly, heard the Ld. Advocate for OP No.1.

Fix 11.06.2026 for delivery of judgment.

Dictated & corrected
by me

A.S.J

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.