

Criminal Revision 26 of 2025

Order no 09, dt 11.06.2026

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Revisionist/ petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

Respondent/ OP no. 1 files advocate's hazira.

Judgment is prepared in separate sheets and the same is ready for delivery and kept with the record.

Accordingly judgment is delivered and pronounced in open Court.

Order according to judgment is that -

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the Criminal Revision being no. 26 of 2025 be and the same is dismissed on contest but without cost.

The Order dated 27.05.2025 passed by Ld. Executive Magistrate, Lalbagh, Murshidabad in Misc Petition No. 278 of 2023 is hereby affirmed.

Let a copy of this order along with trial court record (TCR) be sent to the Ld. Executive Magistrate, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Dict. & Corrted. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.